445 Ballina to Ballycastle via Killala

Operating day Monday - Friday
Service exception FO FX FO
Ballina (Bus Station) dep 07:20 10:00 16:15 16:15 18:10
Dunnes Stores | | 16:26 16:26 |
Killala (McGregors) 07:36 10:22 16:42 16:44 18:26
Lacken Cross (St Patricks College) 07:42 | 16:48 |
Templemary (Opp School) 10:28 16:50

I I

Banagher (Opp Kerryman Pub) | 10:35 | 16:57
Carrowmore | 10:41 | 17:03
Beltra Cross (Westbound) | 10:48 | 17:10
Muingreevagh (Westbound) | 10:58 | 17:20
Ballycastle (Main St Katie Macs) arr 07:50 11:05 16:57 17:27

FO = Friday Only Service
FX = Operates Monday to Thursday.

* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFl) network

TRANSPORT B . f .
rR()ET_AND us tireann Leap,,,

Valid from 30.06.2025



445 Ballycastle to Ballina via Killala

Operating day

Service exception
Ballycastle (Main St Katie Macs) dep
Lacken Cross (Opp St Patricks)
Muingreevagh (Eastbound)
Beltra Cross (Eastbound)
Carrowmore (Post Office)
Banagher (Kerryman Pub)
Templemary (National School)
Killala (Opp Birranes)
Dunnes Stores
Ballina (Bus Station) arr

FO = Friday Only Service
FX = Operates Monday to Thursday.

FO
11:45

11:50
12:00
12:10
12:15
12:20
12:25
12:40

Monday - Friday

FO
17:35

18:30

18:46

* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFl) network

T F TRANSPORT
FOR
IRELAND

Valid from 30.06.2025

Bus Eireann

Lgap g |



