## Ballina to Ballycastle via Killala

Operating day				Monday - Friday		
Service exception			FO	FX	FO	
Ballina (Bus Station)	dep	07:20	10:00	16:15	16:15	18:10
Dunnes Stores		I	1	16:26	16:26	
Killala (McGregors)		07:36	10:22	16:42	16:44	18:26
Lacken Cross (St Patricks College)		07:42	1	16:48	I	
Templemary (Opp School)		I	10:28		16:50	
Banagher (Opp Kerryman Pub)		I	10:35		16:57	
Carrowmore		- 1	10:41	- 1	17:03	
Beltra Cross (Westbound)		I	10:48		17:10	
Muingreevagh (Westbound)		I	10:58		17:20	
Ballycastle (Main St Katie Macs)	arr	07:50	11:05	16:57	17:27	

FO = Friday Only Service

**FX** = Operates Monday to Thursday.

<sup>\*</sup> The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFI) network







## 445

## Ballycastle to Ballina via Killala

Operating day					Monday - F	Friday
Service exception			FO	FX	FO	
Ballycastle (Main St Katie Macs)	dep	07:55	11:45	17:05	17:35	
Lacken Cross (Opp St Patricks)		08:04	1	17:13	17:44	
Muingreevagh (Eastbound)		1	11:50	1	1	
Beltra Cross (Eastbound)			12:00	[	1	
Carrowmore (Post Office)		1	12:10	1	1	
Banagher (Kerryman Pub)		1	12:15	1	1	
Templemary (National School)		- 1	12:20	1	1	
Killala (Opp Birranes)		08:14	12:25	17:20	17:51	18:30
Dunnes Stores		1	12:40	1	1	I
Ballina (Bus Station)	arr	08:30		17:35	18:06	18:46

FO = Friday Only Service

**FX** = Operates Monday to Thursday.

<sup>\*</sup> The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFI) network





